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SBL Underwriting Contact List 

PROGRAM MANAGEMENT 

Catherine Evans, Senior Director catherine_evans@freddiemac.com 312-407-7485 

Ben Schweitzer, Underwriting Director ben_schweitzer@freddiemac.com 703-714-2593 
   

NORTHEAST REGION  

Rick Farmer, Underwriting Manager 
richard_farmer@freddiemac.com 
212-418-8884 

Northeast:  CT, DE, MA, ME, NJ, NY, PA, RI, VT                                                                                      sbl_ne@freddiemac.com                                  

Jaime Gonzalez, Senior Underwriter jaime_gonzalez@freddiemac.com 212-418-8899 

Tyrone Purdie, Underwriting Professional tyrone_purdie@freddiemac.com 703-714-3077 

Evguenia Yerukhimovich, Senior Underwriter evguenia_yerukhimovich@freddiemac.com 703-714-3798 

Daniel Kang, Associate daniel_kang@freddiemac.com 212-418-8895 

Brendan Price, Associate brendan_price@freddiemac.com 212-418-3114 

Andrew Brendes, Senior Analyst andrew_brendes@freddiemac.com 703-714-4225 

Albert Batts, Underwriting Professional albert_batts@freddiemac.com 703-714-4839 

Jonathan Thomas, Analyst jonathan_thomas@freddiemac.com 212-418-7745 

Nathalie Prestifilippo, Analyst  nathalie_prestifilippo@freddiemac.com 703-918-8231 

Michael Fetchet, Analyst michael_fetchet@freddiemac.com 703-714-0652 

Robert Freesmeier, Senior Analyst robert_freesmeier@freddiemac.com 703-714-2715 
   

SOUTHEAST REGION 

Steve Taylor, Underwriting Manager 
steve_taylor@freddiemac.com 
703-714-3624 

Southeast:  AL, AR, DC, FL, GA, LA, MD, MS, NC, SC, TN, VA, WV                                                          sbl_se@freddiemac.com 

Anshita Kumar, Underwriting Professional anshita_kumar@freddiemac.com 703-714-3378 

Andrea Shook, Senior Underwriter andrea_shook@freddiemac.com 770-857-8804 

Graham Martin, Associate graham_martin@freddiemac.com 703-714-2934 

Kevin Duffy, Associate kevin_duffy@freddiemac.com 770-857-8806 

Sue Nagoski, Analyst sue_nagoski@freddiemac.com 703-714-2811 

George Williams, Analyst george_williams@freddiemac.com 703-714-3904 

Scott Martin, Analyst  scott_martin@freddiemac.com 770-857-8853 
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CENTRAL REGION 

Jessica Gonzalez, Underwriting Director 
jessica_gonzalez@freddiemac.com 
312-407-7464 

North Central: CO, MT, IA, IL, IN, KS, KY, MI, MN, MO, MT, ND, NE, OH, SD, WI, WY                     
sbl_ncentral@freddiemac.com 

Gene Erickson, Senior Underwriter gene_erickson@freddiemac.com 312-407-7468 

Jared Rothgeb, Senior Underwriter jared_rothgeb@freddiemac.com 312-407-7432 

Melissa Whelan, Underwriting Professional melissa_whelan@freddiemac.com 312-407-7555 

Jose Barrios, Underwriting Professional jose_barrios@freddiemac.com 312-407-7514 

Heri Soto, Underwriting Professional heriberto_soto@freddiemac.com 312-407-7576 

Dan Marshall, Associate daniel_marshall@freddiemac.com 312-407-7430 

Elena Olivos, Associate elena_olivos@freddiemac.com 312-407-7439 

Aarnav Gill, Associate aarnav_gill@freddiemac.com 312-401-7144 

Kyle Bowen, Associate kyle_bowen@freddiemac.com 312-407-7470 

Spencer Wenzloff, Analyst spencer_wenzloff@freddiemac.com 312-407-7467 

Oscar Mendoza, Jr., Analyst oscar_mendoza@freddiemac.com 312-407-7462 

Jack Pettinger, Analyst jack_pettinger@freddiemac.com 312-407-7569 

South Central:  NM, OK, TX                                                                                                            sbl_scentral@freddiemac.com 

Dan West, Underwriting Manager daniel_west@freddiemac.com 972-395-4002 

Tara Kempfer, Underwriting Professional tara_tague@freddiemac.com 972-395-2957 

Chris Formichella, Underwriting Professional christopher_formichella@freddiemac.com 972-395-2745 

Megan Felch, Senior Associate megan_felch@freddiemac.com 972-395-2774 

Brooke Reese, Associate brooke_reese@freddiemac.com 972-395-2946 

Austin Barrett, Analyst austin_barrett@freddiemac.com 972-395-2747 
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WESTERN REGION  

Jerry Lam, Underwriting Director 
gerald_lam@freddiemac.com 
949-923-4830 

West: AK, AZ, CA, HI, ID, NV, OR, UT, WA                                                                                                                 sbl_west@freddiemac.com 

Patricia Hennessey, Underwriting Manager patricia_hennessey@freddiemac.com 949-923-4833 

Louay Akel, Senior Underwriter louay_akel@freddiemac.com 213-337-4228 

Jeff Jackson, Underwriting Professional jeffrey_jackson@freddiemac.com 949-705-4624 

Conner Brown, Underwriting Professional connor_brown@freddiemac.com 949-923-4835 

Tarrah McIntyre, Senior Associate tarrah_mcintyre@freddiemac.com 949-923-4831 

Jeannie Farlow, Associate Jeannie_farlow@freddiemac.com 949-923-4817 

Krystle Chong, Senior Analyst krystle_chong@freddiemac.com 949-923-4834 

Stephanie Kwok, Senior Analyst stephanie_kwok@freddiemac.com 949-923-4832 

Michael Maria, Analyst michael_maria@freddiemac.com 213-337-4290 

Nicole Kallstrom, Analyst Nicole_kallstrom@freddiemac.com 949-923-4818 

Tom Phan, Analyst Thanh_phan@freddiemac.com 213-337-4278 
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